COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
GENERAIL FUND
BLOOMSRBURG, PA,

DATE VOUCHER No. AMOUNT
March 5, 2004 03-14745 | $469.019

YOI AFTER 60 [DAYS

Chief Clerk
JW»%H;F nﬁ%mwgwmﬁmbg L o v _Dorranrs
]

_I
To Pavante Ar
THE . . FIRST COLUMBIA BANK & TRUST CO.
HE Columbia County Sheriff RURG. PA.
ORDER
Ovr
1 .|_ Treasurer
L33 L3iwD 5530 EOLm YR LmEir
Ixvoicr No. MEMO Antr. Ivvorce InscorsT N
03-14745 Execss payment of TCB charges on - $469.01 $469.01
H&J Davis - $11.42, and A&D Ulrich - $457 .59,
)30~ 03 /3603
placeled otetiys (o) (o s
Please Detach Before Deposiling. Attached Check Ts in Full Settlement of Account as Por Voucher. No Receipt Required.

If additional information is desired, please communicate with the County Commnissioner’s Ofliee,



REV-183 € [6-96) _ r RECORDER'S USE ONLY

’%% X « ... Tax Paid
SR REALTY TRANSFER TAX Py s -

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF VALUE Page Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
CEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128.0603 See Reverse for Instructions Dato Racorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorder of Dseds whan (1} the full valuefconsideration is not set forth in the deed, {2) when the deed
is without consideration, or by gift, or (3) a tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax
bosed on: (1] famity relationship or (2] public utility easement, If more space is nesded, attach additional sheet(s}.

A CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name . . . . Telephone Number:
Timothy T, Chamberlain, Actine “heriff Area Code { 579 } 389-5622
Street Address City State Zig Code
PO Box 380 Ploamshure DA 17815
B TRANSFER DATA Date of Acceptunca of Documant
Grantor{s)/Lessor|s] . . Grantes[s}/Lessee(s)
Anthony & Diane Ulrich Columbia County Housine Corporation
Street Address Street Address
4704 Pecarrood Place 700 Savmill Poad.
City Srate Zip Code City Siate Zip Code
Pace Florida 32571 Bloomshurs : 7§15
C PROPERTY LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
4340 0Old Berwick Road Bloomsbure
County School District Tax Parcel Number
Columbia Central Columbia 12-1M11-N17-0070)
D VALUATION DATA
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Censideraticn
$45,856,46 + 0= = S45,856.66
4. County Assessed Value 5. Common tevel Ratic Foctor 6. Fair Market Value
$14,977.7%) x 2.92 _ = 543,732.84
E EXEMPTION DATA
lo. Amount of Examplion Claimed Ih. Percentuge of Interest Conveyed
N 0

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

[] Will or intestote succession

[Mome of Decedent) T {Esiate Fils Numbarf
L] transter to industrial Development Agency.

Transfer to o trust, [Attach complete copy of trust agreement identifying all beneficiaries.)
Transfer between principal and agent. {Attach complete copy of ogency/straw party agreement.)

Transfers to the Commaonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalities by gift, dedication, condemnation or in lisu of cendemnation.
{If condemnation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resclution.)

Transfer from mortgagor to o holder of a mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number , Page Number
Corrective er confirmatory deed. [Attach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division. {Attach copy of articles.}

Do ug ogd

Other [Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.}

Under penalties of law, | declore that | have exomined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my knowledge
and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

Signature of Correspondent or Responsible Party Date 1

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY QR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S REFUSAL
TO RECORD THE DEED.




- SHERIFF’S SALE -
Distribution Sheet
Manufacturers & Traders Trust vs. Anthony and Diane Ulrich

NO. 796-2003 D
NO. 126-2003 ED

DATE OF SALE: Jamary 14, 2004

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) _ January 14, 2004 and (time) 9:30 am , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where I sold the same to __Columbia County Housing Corporation

for the price or sum of $45,856.66 (Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Six and 66/1@lars.

Columbia County Housing Corporation being the
highest and best bidder, and that the highest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .....cooiviiiiiii e, $ $44,100.00
Poundage ... 882.00
Transfer Taxes ........c.ccovevieiieieiiaannn, 874.66
Total Needed to Purchase ..............ciiiiiiiii i $ 45,856.66
Amount Paid DOWN .........ooiiiiiiiiiii e -0-
Balance Needed to Purchase.......................ccci . 45,856.66
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 416,50
Poundage .......... 882.00 $ 1,298.50
L b= N 787.84
PrIMEING. .o e -0-
SOOI 0T L e e e e e e e aaas 75.00
Columbia County Prothonotary ...............ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiicicee e 10.09
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work £42.50
Realty transfer taxes 437.33
State stamps 437.33
Tax Collector ( ) -0-
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...............ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiniininn. 871.52
R I B | () 140.00
Other: YWeb Posting 150.00
Lien Search Certificate 250.00
Notary 12.00
TOTAL EXPENSES: § _ 4,512.02
Total Needed to Purchase $ _45,836.66
Less Expenses 4,512,02
Net to First Lien Holder 1,344 .64
1,350.00

Plus Deposit

Total to First Lien Holder 42,694 64

Sheriff’s Office, Bioomsburg, Pa. So answers

$
— /)
Jaruary 20, 2004 f[w'f%j' sy K///’\J Sheriff

/




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

M T Taust Co, Vs, /theny ¢ Digae () cdcdy
NO./36-03 ED NO.7%4-¢3  ID DATE/TIME OF SALE /<it~cif 330
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /45,0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 3ASO

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ £.50
NOTARY WENZS) ~
TOTAL ¥k sor st sesdotmxhahsknn ¢ L/gmgo

WEB POSTING A1 $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. 02§ 787,%Y

1T » ICE LY 375, AT
SOLICITOR’S SERVTO'?AL *************SJ*S*ES**'** $ /{){c}“‘gﬂ
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) 29 $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS vg 0§ 43,50

TOTAL e st ek sk sk ook o oo ook sk e ok o $ ‘S‘ l}%‘O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§

SCHOOL DIST. 20 %

DELINQUENT 2098 5745

TOTAL *¥kssih ko ik st ok kot kg 8//; ";O?

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 %
WATER 20 %
TOTAL Ak ke sk fok kol ek sk ok ke sk ok $ --C) _—
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /40,00
MISC. $

$

TOTATL, #aske ko sk stk e e sk oo ook ook ok S —O -

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

bigwos Eaf

4
. r';u i eb 3" w1
4% e

5 JNON 56
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SAARASSSTE Ur:ST  FRAAC-0e el
One Penn Center at Suburban Station ]
1617 Jobn F. Kennedy Boutevard, Suite 1430

Fhilacelphia, PA 19103-1814 _ ) > L
Phone: 315 5637000 1. Tacs Federman & Phelan§

Fax: 215.567.0072
Email: michael rogaififedphe.com

URGENT FAX

To:égé:/%;a QA/MWI S‘i"e@tm QM-& Esm ‘BePF
Fa: 5 0~7f f‘“O&; 7 Date: January 30, 2004

Phone: Pages: Q\(inc]uding cover)

Re: [/Z/rf-?,h From: Michael Rogai

€ Urgent ® For Review (J Please Comment E Please Reply [ Please Recycle

*Comments: :
o Secd> - D

et
fe- PmP el
B&C’A'Jg mﬂ bvr& nb‘c

fox Less D77

ey

NYTIHA BN YRHIATA 2lODAAECTE YV 8¢ :¢T IMAd FOOZ-0¢/1N0
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FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN
Suite 900
Two Penn Center Plaza
Phladelphia, PA 19102-179%
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-567-0072

Michael I. Rogai Representing Lenders in
Extension 1399 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

January 30, 2004
VIA FACSIMILE (570) 784-(1257

Office of the Shenff
Columbia County

35 W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Real Estate Division

RE: M & T Trust Company vs. Ulrich, Anthony & Diane

Premises; 4340 Old Berwick Rd.

Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Court No.: 2003-CV-796

Sale Price: $44,100.00
Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that our office represents the plaintiff, M & T Trust Company, * ith
respect to the Sale of this property. Please note that the total amount due to Plaintiff is $44,341 37.

Of course, we should also receive reimbursement for the initial deposit monics of $!,350.00,

Once the Schedule of Distribution is completed we would greatly appreciate it if 1 sur
office could fax us a copy at the above fax number.

Thank you for your cooperation with respeet 1o this matter. If you have any further
questions or concerns, please do not hesitate ta contact me

Sincerely,
Michael J. Rogai

Federman & Phelan

2003 NYTIHISNYKITd3d 2IaNLeCeTT Y¥d OF ST IMI FAMT AC /TN



-SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

Plemia Socince s J Teades Teusr s, A’h‘H’loﬂy & (Vane U] vcs

NO. 7196-¢3 D 6. e
NO. /36-03 ED DATE OF SALE: __/~/4 é/

I HEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in divers public newspapers and by handbills set up in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on {date) Jan. {i}; ‘*“? and (time) CG30 , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outery,
when and where I sold the same to Cea /EJM Ho K {.-;(!"-iff HQASP;"S Cs(iéxﬂ%j’ml

for the price or spm of [1[5—% S-é, 6 4 — - Dollars.
Co Ce. [’)MJ“* Ce J) being the
highest and best bidder, and that the hlghest and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price .....ooevniniiiieiiciiicc e, $ 44 /00,08
PoUndage .............ovveuneunniinneiineannn. T8, 00
Transfer Taxes .........cooeeiiiiiiiinnninns & 74/1 (274
Total Needed to Purchase ...........cccooiiiiviiiiiiiiiiieiieeineeanans $ L/ﬁ% 86, éé
Amount Paid Down ... s - o~ _
Balance Needed to Purchase ............oceeviiiiiiiiin i, Y<ENE. &6
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ (71”! é N,
Poundage .......... Y¥2,00 $ [ +98,SC
L Lo T o< G U 787 8‘/
Printing..... oo -0 ~
SOHCIOT .ottt e et e e et et a e e e 75,00
Columbia County Prothonotary .............c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s [0.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work ¥, 50
Realty transfer taxes C{_37; 33
State stamps Y37 33
Tax Collector ( ) —~O -
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office..................oocoiiiiiiiiiiinninnan. ¥ 7,5
State TTEASUIET ... oo i i it e v aes [40,00
Other: (At b. ?”/’fw 150, 60
@ S«c’q ce Uy 250,60
£ & +Q € L :) ; L OC
/ TOTAL EXPENSES: $ _ 45/d ol
Total Needed to Purchase s _4SRSE.66
Less Expenses Y5/l o3
Net to First Lien Holder Lf{/ ) 3¢‘{“f, G q
Plus Deposit | 350,00
Total to First Lien Holder $ 42694 éq
Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa. So answers

Sheriff




G- 33450 H m m m

COLUMBIA COUNTY HOUSING CORPORATION
700 SAWMILL ROAD PH. 570-/84-89373
BLOOMSBUAG. PA 17615 pyre January L4, 2004

Columbia County Sheriff o ' $ 45,856.66

_ Forty five thousand eight hundred fifty six and 66/309Ars @

= QOLUMBLA £ e /<

Beae1 T H 5

purchase prop. 4340 OBR

2EEMO

110343055360 owm.__wpm___ﬂ__.pmmm\\w\\\ oA




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
N ET /}/(u;j-}’ Cb, VS M4—}1'+M}V 4 O; Gye, Uff!'C/Zx
NO. /3&-03 ED NO. 794-0% D

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /~/¢-04  0FZ0

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s S 160,00

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID 5 94,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § 87 7"‘/} éé

LIEN CERTIFICATE $
MISC. COSTS $
o
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 4SS §S6.66
PURCHASER(S):
. Aty a B T AT
ADDRESS:; 700 Sguono ,;// Ni"’ P o, r..v} A 78S

NAMES(S) ON DEED: /a/wnémq C(‘uw')}/ f%;-w“a\ (e pr:iu?.n

e
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): *. /7. n—g’ ,a,//’(” . . LTS YT

TOTAL DUE: 5 Y eSA 6L
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly IV, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press

Enterprise 1s a newspaper ol general circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily. continuzously in
said Town, County and State since the day of _ December 24, 31; January 7, 2004  exactly as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
whi.h lcgal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is

interested in the subject matter of said nolice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregomng statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

_______ Huf

b *‘wy‘) ...............

(Notary Public)
My commigsie i Pennsylvania

hotanal Seal
Dennis L. Ashentelder, Notary Public
i Seott v, olumbia County

V.y Comimis s L_-'#\-Mrﬂﬁ July 3, 2007
AR BOW,. oo , 20.......... Mer! Membar. ;’l’rﬂé?‘%ay ﬁmﬁf Pihat the advertising and

publication charges amounting to $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fce for this affidavit have been paid in full.



-. COMPLETE THIS SECTION 7" DELIVERY COMPLETE THIS SEGT 1on; ..._.w_. DELIVERY | COMPLETE THIS SECTION. . DELIVERY OMPLETE THIS SECTIONg DELIVE

+D. s defiyéry address n__no_maﬁ from
If YES, enter delivery @mh.namm

3. Senvice Type
RE Certifled Mail
O Registered

T Insured Mail

A

ignature - 5
?@&w i

B. Recelved by _ﬁnu.:mn Zma@.. : Dm .w _%_

D. Is dalivery address a&masﬁ_w.o_._._. ftem 17 O Yoi
If YES, enter dalivary m&amm below: - E Ng. .\

3. Service Type
B Certified Mail T2 mxnamw Mail .
- O Reglstered O Retiirn Receipt Eq._sma:m_._ i
O insured Mailr. O G.@D. s

4. Restricted Dellvery? (Extra’Fes)

3150 000k r_n_HH qelc

J2 3150 mmm_w

irn Receipt




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
LISA.STEINMAN@{edphe.com
January 2, 2004

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
P.C. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

RE: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONEM& T
PLAZA, BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION
SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99.

V. ANTHONY ULRICH and DIANE ULRICH
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2003-CV-796

RE: AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the following:

XX Affidavit of service pursuant to rule 3129 with attachments.

Please find attached a copy of the original Affidavit of service pursuant to
rule 3129, which has been sent for filing with the COLUMBIA County
Prothonotary’s Office as of the date of this letter.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the

sale the sale is to be stayed or postponed.***

Yours truly,

jﬁa&/ e ston—

LISA STEINMAN
for Federman and Phelan

**PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 1/14/03 SHERIFF’S SALE.™*



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

RE: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY,
ONE M & T PLAZA, BUFFALC, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE
FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT

DATED 6/1/99. } CIVIL ACTION

V5.
ANTHONY ULRICH ) CIVIL DIVISION
DIANE ULRICH ) NO. 2003-CV-796

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) §8S:
1, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE attorney for MANUFACTURERS &

TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE M & T PLAZA, BUFFALO, NY 14203-

2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT

DATED 6/1/99. hereby verify that on 11/4/03 true and correct copies of the

Notice of Sheriff's sale were served by certificate of mailing to the recorded

lienholders, and any known interested party see Exhibit “A” attached hereto.

Frgnf Todlsrar

DATE: January 2, 2004 FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff
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PHONE

(370 389-3622

DECEMBER 10, 2003

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMB]A COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 £370) PHA-63006
FAX: (3700 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS TRUST
COMPANY

VS.
ANTHONY AND DIANE ULRICH
WRIT OF EXECUTION #126 OF 2003 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF ANTHONY AND DIANE ULRICH AT 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFEF S, HARTZEL.

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SHERIFF, HARRY A ROADARMEL, JR.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS IITH DAY OF DECEMBER 2003

ey (e

Ni)lrfi'irl B3 '-\L
HENDY WESTOVER, hMOTARY MUBLIC
71 POMSBURG, CULURBIA GO, PA
MBS0 ‘(FiPES N'"‘J':N“}ER DT 2005




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHDME COURT HOUSE - P.O, 80X 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
15701 1BY-3612 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 (5703 744300

FAX: (570) 7B4-0257

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST 126ED200:3
COMPANY

VS
ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS MONDAY, OCTOBER 27, 2003, THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE WAS SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO DIANE ULRICH AT 4704

PECANWOQOD PLACE, PACE WITH DIANE ULRICH SIGNING FOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS  MONDAY. OCTOBER 27, 2003 ﬂmuﬂ & \E;.Q.:Dc, b 30
¥l - -1 ’
A AL /! il / /A/‘} 3_?:%:: X

NOTARY PUBLIC SHERIFFHARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.

b

NOTARIAL ?%;'____ e |
WENDY WESTOVER, HOTARY Fusuit .
L OOMSBURG, COLUMBIA O PY - L
4 COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER U7, 200w




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. 30X 380 T4 HOUR PHONE
(570 J-1431 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17813 {370) TH-6300
FAX: (370) TB4-0257
MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST 126ED2003
COMPANY

VS

ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS MONDAY, OGCTOBER 27, 2003, THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE WAS SERVED BY CERTIFIED MAILING TO ANTHONY ULRICH AT 4704
PECANWOOD PLACE, PACE WITH DIANE ULRICH SIGNING FOR A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS ~ MONDAY.OCTOBER 27, 2003 MQ ‘Eau&)m..,..o}

/t/ wlly L//f”" T

NOTARY PUB‘UC

TR Wty P |
AENDY WESTOVE RY P
: %L%OMSBURG COLUMBIA CO., Py |
Ity COMMISSION EXPIRES ! NIOVEMBEP. 07, 2008,

X
SHERIFF HARRY A. ROADARMEL JR.




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN, L.L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-563-5534
Shawn.mecann @fedphe.com

November 20, 2003

Office of the Shernifl
Columbia County Courthouse

RE:  Manufacturers & Traders Trust Company, One M & T Plaza, Buffalo, NY 14203~
2399, Trustee for Securitization Scrics 1999-3, Agreement Dated 6/1/99
v. Anthony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich
COLUMBIA COUNTY, NO. 2003-CV-796

Dear Sir'fMadam,

Enclosed are the Affidavits of Scrvice for the above captionced matter for filing
with your office. We have forwarded the originals of the same to the Prothonotary.

should you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to

contact this office.

Yours truly,

SP

Shawn P. McCann
for Federman and Phelan

***PROPERTY IS LISTED FOR THE 1/14/04 SHERIFF’S SALE***



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FTM

Plaintiff: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, COLUMBIA County
ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR No 2003-CV-796
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99

Type of Action
Defendant(s): ANTHONY ULRICH - Notice of Sheriff's Sale

DIANE ULRICH
Sale Date: }/,Jl/ ;01./

Address: 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 325N

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
O : J o
Served and made known o ﬁf\‘\}ﬁﬁ oy [PAER A Defendant. on the *I& day of AV embe
. 200-’3_, at M o'clock p_.m,, at 4 70“{' ?(’ (LA b '-'UCL Qi"‘(é, Commonwealth of POLCQ——; L , in the

manner described below:

Detendant personaily served. P .
zAdult family member with whom Defendant(s} reside(s). Relationship is ﬁ\&u@h‘\’ﬁf - Mdﬁsﬂ Ulecch
———Adult in charge of Defendant{s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.

——Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.,

an officer of said Defendant(s)’s company.

Other:

Description: Age & Height 25 Weight {50/bs Race {5  Sex __Lr':‘__ Qther

I G L[:‘ EDN pf \-Q‘( CO a competent adult. being duly sworn according to law, depose and state that 1 personally
handed a rue and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriffs Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated above.

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this {1 any
of i , 20
Notary: -

%%, My cow
i EXPIRES &
:-..-<ct.\‘ g

NOT SERVED

or B L0008

e, inctmmriern

On the . at___ o'clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND because-
Moved Unknown . No Answer Vacant
Other: I’T ATTEMPT 2"° ATTEMPT 3 ATTEMPT

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this day

of ,200..

Notary: By:
3 for Plaintiff

Frank Federman, Esquire - LD}, No, 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 563-7000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE FTM

Plaintiff: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, COLUMBIA County
ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR No 2003-CV-7%6
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99

Type of Action
Defendant(s): ANTHONY ULRICH - Notice of Sheriff’s Sale

DIANE ULRICH .
Sale Date: I/H-{foq

Address: 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

**PLEASE ATTEMPT SERVICE AT LEAST 3 TIMES**

SERVED
; Diese Wadn | Bth Mo -
Served and made known to \ON L Defendant, onthe _ {2 TN day or Aoy enibbey
24 )er ; 1 '
200 at 249 oclock {Z.m., adecy Q%’_L’Lln Lok Q\C{C&. . Comrmonwealth of %C@. F'—(._ , in the
i

manner described below:

Defendant personalily served. . ) ) 3 .
—X7_Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s). Relationship is d&%"ﬁﬂ:’mﬁhﬁﬂ u'l ciih
Adult in charge of Defendant(s)’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
——Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
Agent or person in charge of Defendant(s)’s office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant(s)'s company.

Other:

Description: Age& Height 5;5:' Weight /527 Race irg_ Sex Q Other

L jflmm D8 LCD‘( (SQ a competent adult. being duly swom according to law, depose and state that [ personally

L}
handed a true and correct copy of the Narice of Sheriff’s Sale in the manner as set forth herein, i{ssued in the captioned case on the
date and at the address indicated abave.

Sworn to and subscribed

before me this _ll'{_(}ﬁay
, 200
L)

ngﬁ.[@m

Notary;

N
Cn the o’clock __m., Defendant NOT FOUND hecause:
— Moved ______ Unknown No Answer — . Vacamt
Other: LT ATTEMPT 2"° ATTEMPT 3% ATTEMPT
Swom to and subscribed
before me this day
of _ ___ _ _ .200..
Notary: Bw:
_ rar Plaintilf

Frank Federman, Esquire - [,D. No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station-Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(218) 563-7000



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/7/2003 DOCKET # 12Z6ED2003

PLAINTIFF MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
DEFENDANT ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

TENANT(S) WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON 9,2 Ry,s /2002 < b5

RELATIONSHIP [ ¢4, Aay 7 IDENTIFICATION

DATE |fhAlla -2 TIME [0S MILEAGE OTHER

Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:  A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ;X POB__ POE __ CCSO__

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY L&-_.—-- DATE )¢ ~la— J




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 7 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/7/2003 DOCKET # 126ED2003
PLAINTIFF MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
DEFENDANT ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CARLA MCGILL - TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
6205 MAIN ST, FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

vy ~ %
SERVEDUPON (28R G,

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE J( -it.-3 TIME ;OS¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA  POB__ POE_ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
\
DEPUTY \,;L (N DATE 1 -3

v



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 8 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/7/2003 DOCKET # 126ED2003
PLAINTIFF MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
DEFENDANT ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON %J [i,( C}éf//(dm ‘ ﬂu,af S);/_ 5

RELATIONSHIP

TDENTIFICATION

DATEA: 4b-2  TIME (93 MILEAGE OTHER

Race _ Sex  Height Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB \_POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
[N
DEPUTY ey (L\h DATE [ oo 16~ %

%



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 11 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/7/2003 DOCKET # 126ED2003
PLAINTIFF MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
DEFENDANT ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON ?&a—t Y ouk M/(L

A rd k
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE "94¥~-3 TIME /So.  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___ POB__ POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY G«%\_ - DATE -1 <2




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERELAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 10/7/2003 DOCKET # 126ED2003
PLAINTIFF MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
DEFENDANT ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
ANTHONY ULRICH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA ___POB_ POE  CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D, REGISTERED AGENT
CE./}NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) “ Fetf Viea puost £)

2, - L .
e F 4 S H
F
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
|C-AG TS G 1S }#L-;:’;'L;'}a_

-

)

DEPUTY ‘% ((_L.,% DATE _{(: ~l¢ 2
ra



WRIT OF EXo: UTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR :

SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, : NO: 2003-CV-796
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/9% :

: WRIT OF EXECUTION
Plaintiff : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
A003 ED /R @

VS,

ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due 343,596.65
Interest from 10/2/03 _ S b
to sale date

(per diem-$7.17)

Total by Plus Costs as endorsed.

cwijﬂofL: /g Mbwq.

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: @(‘)L' 7 9—0613

(Seal)




oo DESCRIPTION -~ . y

ACL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Centre Township, Columbia Cbunty. Peansylvania,
| bounded and described 24 follows, o wit:

v e e

IRACT L.
. BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick: thence
: Dy same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2) perches o a stope; thencs by tand now :
. or jare of Nathaniet S. Campbcll, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence |
! South 73-3/4 degrues West five and two tenths {3.2) perches to a stone; thence by tand now or late of

Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place
of beginning. CONTAINING eighe (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2:

* BEGINNING at 4 stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to
s Bmvick..beingtheNortheastcomu-oflmuidbyPhilipMi]lcrroC:n:reSchoolDisu'ic:bydeeddawd
i July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, Tumning, thence along said highway North 68-1/2 i

, dcgrccsEasteigh:(S)pcrchcsmoreorlmmlotformaiyownedby Eliza Wehb, or Thomas, but lfarer '

. owned by Emma Sorher: thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees East rwelve and five tenths |

] (H.S)perchesuolotfomutyofTiﬂmmNnglebutnnworlateownedbyEdwardSorba; thence along |

| saidSorbcrIothwardlysix(ﬁ)pmhumreurlesstnagmnccomerontthoutheastcomeruf }

' a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, aforementioned; thence by said Schoo!

stcLat.In:crowmdbyCIar:nchoss.NorﬂxmdewsWeumelvcmdﬁvemaz.S)perchcs !

: to the stone comner, the place'af'beginningﬁCOBEFAMGninay:cighﬂmpemhﬁothndrmm or~ ¢

I - :
|

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

g il ETO SAD PREMISES IS VESTED IN. Aathony Ulrich, and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed e
-4 from Barbara Hower, Power 8f Attornéy for Hefste: V. Hower, TV, et af “dated 12/12/1985 and s
recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page201. - -~ -~ . e

.- T | P 5
SO T
rpne. laaly

N tm Lt e iy N Mmoo M
CTTTHRRR e e




/

/'FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L..
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, :
BUFFALOQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : NO. 2003-CV-796
Vs, : W _
: 003 EV Db

ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SAUF, OF REAL PROPERTY.

10/2/03
TO: ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

Your house (real estate) at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriffs Sale on Januya ry /‘/; 003 at 9; 30 Arv]  in the Sheriff’s Office,

to enforce the court Judgment of $.4.3.59.ﬁ.65

mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNFR'S RIGHTS

YOIIMAY BE ARLETO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE




To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attomey.)

1. If'the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the hi ghest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215} 563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272-9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the fll amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house, A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. :

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5™ STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



b DESCRIPTION =« -

! ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in Soath Cenrre Township, -Columbia County, Pmnsy!vania,-
| bounded and described as fotlows, o wit:

IRACT L

BEGINNING at a stoae on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence
; by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
or lare of Nathaniel S. Campbcli, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to 2 stone; thence [
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and rwo tenths (5.2) perches to a stoge; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, decsased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place
of beginning. CONTAINING eighr (8) perches of land, more or less.

o .

—

TRACT 2:

* BEGINNING at a stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg w
7 Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre School District by deed dated
! July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 68-1/2
degrees East cight (8) perches more or less to lot formerty owned by Eliza Webb, or Thomas, buz later
owned by Emma Sorber; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees Fast twelve and five (enths
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or late owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
said Sorher lot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone comer on the Southeast corner of
| 2 lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, afarementioned; thence by said School
I House Lot, larer owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches
"~ to the swone corner, the place of beginning. - CONTAINING ninety-eight (98) perches of land; more or =
less.

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

- . BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

|
|

A — - ppa— 1 -pr.-n-.. b e be e o o
N .

- - - el

oy AaaLETO SALD PRE > IS VESTE Aathony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed 7.
WEa offromr Barbara Hower,*PoWeér of Attarnéy for Heister V. Hower, IV, ‘et al. dated 12/12/1985 and ’
;<4 recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201 o : o

R I




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 14 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  10/7/2003 DOCKET # 126ED2003
PLAINTIFF MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY
DEFENDANT ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DIANE ULRICH WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE TIME MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Lyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA  POB POE___CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D>REGISTERED AGENT
(E.-NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY) '[3}Ysti  {hempnr  soseat 1
]!)/"’C.ii'! L 325730
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
.
[O A3 1613 He i
DEPUTY | w ( u LJ DATE G663

v



yd

WRIT OF EXi: UTION - (MORTGAGE FOREC.OSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
BUFFALQO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR :
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, : NO: 2003-CV-796
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 :
M WRIT OF EXECUTION
Plaintiff : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

A003 ED /7€

vs.

ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 4340 QLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $43,596_.65

Interest from 10/2/03 . $ ] : :
to sale date
{per diem-$7.17)

Total $ Plus Costs as endorsed.

c1er~<:;[%u\ é Al e

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: @(‘)Lr 7 «;-Gdj

(Seal)




oo DESCRIPTION = - -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land sitatc in South Centre Township, Columbia Cbunty, Peansylvazia,
| bounded and described as follows, to wit:

IRACT I,

BEGINNING at 2 stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg 10 Berwick; thence _
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two teaths (8.2) perches to 3 stope; thence by land now 5
or Jaze of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stonc; thence i
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (5.2) perches 10 a stone; thence by land now or late of

Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place

of beginning. CONTAINING eight (8) perches of land, more or less.

LLTL P

i

TRACT 2:

i July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 68-1/2 ]
: degrees East eight (8) perches more or less to lot formerly owned by Eliza Wehb, or Thomas, but later :
,  owned by Emma Sorher; thence aleag said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees Fast twelve and five tenths ;
l (12.5) perches to Iot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or lat= owned by Edward Sarber; thence along |
| saidSorhcricthtwud]ysix(G)pu:hcsmreorlesstoagtonccomerond:cSouthﬂstcomeraf i
| alot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, aforementioned; thence by said Schoo!
HouscLot.lnuowmdbyClmMms.Nmmdcmmeemmmm(mJ)mhm ‘
to the stone comer, the ph‘d‘bmmm&ﬁnuyieighﬂmm&m:mm or= - §

less. H

I i
| l

Tax Parcei #12-01B-017-0000

..

e L guihony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed ;s
\ttorneyfor He V. Hower, TV, et af "Qated 12/12/1985 and
. recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201~ = =~ = SR s




/

/ FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L..
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, H
BUFFALOQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : NO, 2003-CV-19¢
L Wt
: 2003 EQ b

ANTHONY ULRICH

DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALFE OF RFAL, PROPERTY

10/2/03
TO: ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

Your house (real estate) at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sheriffs Sale on ) an ya v /"'/'; 2003 at 2,20 Arv] in the Sheriff’s Qffice,
Cnhxmlﬁaﬂunﬂnuﬂhmml.ﬂ.lﬁiﬂlnmnﬂmrg.mﬂﬁli

to enforce the court Judgment of $43,596.65

obtained by MANI/FA '
WWWMM {(the
mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SATE



To prevent this Sheriff's Sale,”  must take immediate action:

L. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attormey's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)

1. Ifthe Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by cailing {215) 563-7000Q.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may call (814) 272.9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

3. You have the right to remain in the property until the fil] amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sherff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP. :

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



P ON C o # -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situatein South Cenrre Township, Columbia Cbuaty, Pemsylvania,
| bounded and described as follows, to wit:

IRACT L.

BEGINNING at a stoge on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence

by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2) perches o a stone; thence by land now

or late of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence i
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (5.2) perches o a stone; thence by land now or late of

Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place

of beginning. CONTAINING eighr (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2:

' BEGINNING at 4 stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg :
7 Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre School District by deed dated ,
|  July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 63-1/2 i
degrees East eight (8) perches more or less o lot formerly owned by Eliza Webb, or Thomas, but later !
owned by Emma Sorher; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees East twelve and five tenths |
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or latz owned by Edward Sorber; thence along i
said Sorber lot Westwardly six (5) perches more or less to a stone corner on the Southeast corner of i
a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, ‘aforementioned; thence by said School
House Lot, later ownied by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches !

' ™o the stone cormer, the place of beginming —CONTAINING ninety-¢ight (98) perchesof land, mare or = =~ -

J

- .

——

less. ‘

Tax Parce] #12-01B-017-0000 ,

' . i

- . BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815. . 1

| ——— L . — e - — - . e

i ETO SALD PREMISES [5 VESTED [N Authony Ulrich and Diage Ulrich, his wife by Desd 758
s wffrom Barbara Hower,"Power of Atforméy for Heister V. Hower, TV, et al."dated 12/12/1985 and <
<+ recorded 110/ 1986 in Record Book 360, Page 2017~ ° ' ' .

: T had

i
B

[P D ezm .'--',.'__ mee b
b e AT TR 2y L R



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #

DATE RECEIVED /8- T~05

DOCKET AND INDEX  /p~ 4- 3

SET FILE FOLDER UP /0~ 03

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR e CK# 3o¥/346
**IF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

RRRRRER

SALE DATE S, fo}., Jo6S TIME __(«_f}“gg_
POSTING DATE 2R !
ADV.DATES FORNEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK /2 24

2™ WEEK g 3

3DWEEK /= 7-o¢




By: FRANK FEDERMA

Identification No, 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, :
BUFFALQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Commeon Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : NO. 2003-CV-796 g
= oo
P ] fa -
vs. : (Wt A Tz
OB ED 65 = =L
ANTHONY ULRICH =5 0 So
DIANE ULRICH 2z =
Defendant(s) T =
YERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE,

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifics that he is attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned maiter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the

following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United
States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act

of Congress of 1940, as amended

(b) that defendant ANTHONY ULRICH is over 18 years of age and resides at
4704 PECANWOOD PLACE, PACE, FL 32571.

{c) that defendant DIANE ULRICH is over 18 years of age, and resides at 4704
PECANWOOD PLACE, PACE, FL 32571.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unsworn falsification to authorities.

P

4] ,/m :':.Ji —
;'/.-”" ."h\_)rllf"\._){-— ) \( IKLLMM)J s

FRANK FEDERMAN
Attorney for Plaintiff

——




By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7600

ATTORNE™ OR PLAINTIFF

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA,
BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3,
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99

: COLUMBIA COUNTY

: Court of Common Pleas

: CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : NO. 2003-CV-796
VS, U)/ a—’%
| 003 ED JA
ANTHONY ULRICH 2 /4@

DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)

X (

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby verifies that he is attorney qu: %e

Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowjedge o{jh
following facts, to wit: -

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United

States or its Allies, or otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors' Civil Relief Act
of Congress of 1940, as amended

{b) that defendant ANTHONY ULRICH is over 18 years of age and resides at
4704 PECANWOOD PLACE, PACE, FL 32571.

(c) that defendant DIANE ULRICH is over 18 years of age, and resides at 4704
PECANWOOD PLACE, PACE, FL 32571.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating
to unswom falsification to authorities.

BN A T

FRANK FEDERMAN
Afttorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHEL: L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA,
BUFFALQO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3,
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

1 NO. 2003-CV-196

Plaintiff _
Lt
Vs, AOCQ 3 £ /54 s
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned maller and that the prentises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

182

() anFHA Mortgage
{} non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authoritics,

N
{ j\?\}' VoM T LA e B

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.1.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAI
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA,
BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3,

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County

1 Court of Common Pleas

AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO. 2003-CV-796

' (_J_/QU\L o
ve: 2003 &0 )3
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)
CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, hereby states that he is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the
above captioned matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it

18:

() anFHA Mortgage
() non-owner occupied
() vacant

(X) Act9l1 procedures have been fulfilled

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

X &; A

2N

Atto

FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
rmey for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and RULE 2357

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PA
BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR

SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, : NO: 2003-CV-796

AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99
WRIT OF EXECUTION

Plaintiff : (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

Premises: 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

(see attached legal description)

Amount Due $43,596.65
Interest from 10/2/03 h
to sale date

(per diemn-87.17)

Total 3 Plus Costs as endorsed.

1 _ | .
Clerie I w9, Y levs

Office of the Prothonotary
Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, PA

Dated: (@ L',?‘ZD(&*C'J '7, AW S

{Seal)




i

. BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

~'from Barbara Howcr, Power 6f Atiorney for N
- recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201,

DESCRIPTION S -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Cenrre Township; Columbia Chunty, Pennsyivania,
bounded and described as follows, o wit:

TRACT 3,

BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg 1o Berwick; thence
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East eight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
or lare of Nathaniel S. Camphcll, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; theqee
South 73-3/4 degrues West five and rwo tenths (5.2) perches o a stone; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place
of beginning. CONTAINING cight (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2:

Tax Parcet #12-01B-017-0000

— - i e S _ e - . - - ik

TTLETO 5AW PREMISES IS V

V. Hower, TV, et al. dated 12/12/1985 und N

Aathooy Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed

P




FEDERMAN and PHELA: .L.P,

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Omne Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, :
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR + Court of Common Plcas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

VS, : NO. 2003-CV-796

ANTHONY ULRICH Wik 2005 FDI4E

DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECTRITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99,
Plainti(f in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located
at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicale)

ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this allidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

N . e~
\r_'\ oA { Lm A o
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS : COLUMBIA County
TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, :
BUFFALQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE : Court of Common Pleas
FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintift : NO. 2003-CV-796

vs‘
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PYAZA, BUFFALQ,
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATTON SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT
DATED 6/1/99, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sels
[orth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information
concerning the real property located at 4340 O1.D BERWICK ROAD, BIL.OOMSBURG, PA
178135

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FI. 32571

DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

L

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE
6. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whosc
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of cvery other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be aflected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that false statcments herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

T, r '
LRI L -"/\\;( A A e
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

One Penn Center at Suburban Station T AU
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard R Tt A e
Suite 1400 el ) -

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, :
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :
VS, : INO. jOOS-CVJ%
e
ANTHONY ULRICH — . :
DIANE ULRICH | | ﬁg‘?‘?éb@/@b
Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No, I

Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the fellowing information concerning the real property located
at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner{(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address carmot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE

PACE, FL 32571
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LEAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

[ verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification te authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS : COLUMBIA County
TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, :
BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE : Court of Common Pleas
FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : ; CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO. 2003-CV-796

vs.
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)

NY 14203-2399, TRIUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT
DATED 6/1/99, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BIL.OOMSBURG, PA
17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:
NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT : 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attomney for Plaintiff

DATE: 10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

{215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALQ, :
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 199%-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff
vs. : NO. 2003-CV-79
Ve

T — ;-

oANE L T | P00 BED IR
Defendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECTTRITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I venfy that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom falsification te authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS
TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA,
BUFFALQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE
FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3,

AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99
Plaintiff
vs.
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Commen Pleas
: CIVIL DIVISION

: NO. 2003-CV-796

DATED 6/1/99, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBI/RG, PA
17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32371
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE

PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
NONE
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
mterest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/OCCUPANT 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unswom falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, :
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff

vs, :NO. 2003-CV-796
ANTHONY ULRICH ZJM —_ \
DIANE ULRICH | - P03 £0126

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. [}

14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner{s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOQOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVF

I verify that the statements made n this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, Tunderstand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.
By: FRANK FEDERMAN
Identification No. 12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS
TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA,
BUFFALO, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE
FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3,

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

: COLUMBIA County
: Court of Common Pleas

: CIVIL DIVISION

AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99
Plaintiff NO. 2003-CV-796
Vs, .
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
Defendant(s)
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PILAZA, BUFFALQO,
NY 14203-2390 TRIISTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT
DATED 6/1/99, Plamtiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA

17815.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWQOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE,



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

TENANT/OCCUPANT 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I venify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

DATE: 10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, I .L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN .
Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, :
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

VS, :INO, 2003-CV-796
ANTHONY ULRICH {/-}AML —_~
DIANE ULRICH | | - 2po3 EAV R

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit Na. 1)

MANUFACTITRERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, NY
14203-2399, TRIISTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99,
Plaintiff in the above action, by its attomey, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Wit of Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property located

at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBLURG, PA 17815,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate)

SAME AS ABOVE

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, [ understand that false statements herein are made subject to the
penalties of 1§ Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

. J/_\
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE

Date:10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L.P.

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS : COLUMBIA County

TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, :

BUFFALQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE : Court of Common Pleas

FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :

AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff 1 NO. 2003-CV-796

VS,

ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULF, 31291

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALQ,
NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT
DATED 6/1/99, Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQ., sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following information

concerning the real property located at 4340 O1.D) BERWICK ROAD, BILOOMSBURG, PA
17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
ANTHONY ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, F1. 32571
DIANE ULRICH 4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

SAME AS ABOVE



3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

NONE

4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
NONFE

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NONE

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
mterest may be affected by the sale:

NONE

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
TENANT/QOCCUPANT 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD
' BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O. BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

nede” Nl a—0
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attomey for Plaintiff

DATE: 10/2/03



FEDERMAN and PHELAN, L.L...

By: FRANK FEDERMAN

Identification No. 12248 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
One Penn Center at Suburban Station

1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

(215) 563-7000

MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST : COLUMBIA County
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, :
BUFFALQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR : Court of Common Pleas
SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, :
AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 : CIVIL DIVISION

. Plaintiff - :NO. 2003-CV-796

vs. Z(/&LU[L

_ : 2003 £DrAb
ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH

Defendant(s)

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A
DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR
THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A
DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE
CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT
ONLY ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAI. PROPERTY

10/2/03
TO: ANTHONY ULRICH
DIANE ULRICH
4704 PECANWOOD PLACE
PACE, FL 32571

Your house (real estate) at 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD BLOOMSBURG, PA 178185, is scheduled to
be sold at the Sherif{'s Sale on in the Sheriff’s Office,

WMMNWMAJJ&SJO enforce the court judgment of $43,596.65

obtained by MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA,. BUFFALO, NY
14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED 6/1/99 (the

mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in
compliance with Pa.R.C.P., Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE




To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

l. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney's fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call:

(215) 563-7000.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if
the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will have
of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABILE TOSAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS EVEN

1. If the Shenff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out
the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if
this has happened, you may calf (814) 272-9350

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as
if the sale never happened.

5. You have the nght to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Shenff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after the
sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the Sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his office.
This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten
(10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5" STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



! DESCRIPTION . -

! ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Centre Township, -Columbia County, Pmnsylvania,.
| bounded and described as follows, o wit:

IRACT 1.

BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East eight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
or Jate of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (5.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place
of beginning. CONTAINING eighr (8) perches of land, more or Jess.

TRACT 2:

+ BEGINNING at 2 stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to

/ . Berwick, being the Northeast comer of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre Schoal District by deed dated
' Jaly 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, rumning, thence along said highway North 68-1/2
dcgrees East cight (8) perches more or less 1o lot formerly owned by Eliza Webh, or Thomas, but later
owned by Emma Sorher; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees Fast twelve and five tenths
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or lat= owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
said Sorher lot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone corner on the Southeast corper of
: & lot sow or late of the School District of Centre Township, aforcmentioned; thence by said School
' House Lot, larer owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degress West twelve and five teaths (12.5) perches

~ ¥ tothe stone corner, the place of beginning —CONTAINING ninety-ei ight (98) perches of land, more or = =

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

- BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

Heister V. Hower, IV, et af dated 12/12/1985 and

Axnthony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Decd 3




SHERL. = S RETURN OF SERVICE-COLUMBL.. JOUNTY
PLAINTIFF
I 1 !
COMPANY, ONE M&T PLAZA, BUFFALO, NY

14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR SECURITIZATION

DEFENDANT COURT NO.: 2003-CV-796
DIANE ULRICH 2% e
2003 gV ;20
SERVE AT: a)TYPE OF ACTION
4340 OLLD BERWICK ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sale
BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 SALE DATE:
PLEASE POST THE HANDBILI.
SERVED
Served and made known to , Defendant, on the __ day of .200_, at _, o'clock __. M., at

Commeonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
— Defendant personally served.
— Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationshipis |
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
_ an officer of said Defendant’s company.

w Other:
Deseniption: Age . Height _ Weight Race Sex Other
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff
On the dayof 200 ,at__ o'clock _. M., Defendant NOT FOUNI because:
— Moved __Unknown __ No Answer __ Vacant
Other:
SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff’

LDEPUTIZED SERVICE

Now, this__day of, 200_, I, Sheriff of CLINTON County, Pennsylvania, do hereby deputize the Sheriff of County to
serve this Notice of Sheriff’s Sale and make return thereof and according to law.

SHERIFF
By: Deputy Sheriff

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFE
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQOUIRE
I.D.#12248

One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215)563-7000
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., the Sheriff is
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200 .

hercby released from all liability to protect the property described in the within named

execution by insurance, which insurance is hereby waived.
- 2

-

d. Lol “"*tSBAL)

T Adl e man - Far T aiwdl il o
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(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

e

. ._-.;’_ i _.';.\.L_"_ izt d

e
-

i ;\\kafﬂ,&m

property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
is found in posscssion, after nolifying such person of such levy or attachment, without
liability o the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriff's sale thercof,

WAIVER OF INSURANCE - Now, ...,

HARRY A. ROADARMIL
Sheriff
COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in
your hands

for service a Writ of EXECUTION (REAL ESTATLE) ..., styled as

follows: MANUFACTURERS & TRADERS TRUST COMPANY, ONE
M&T PLAZA, BUFIALQ, NY 14203-2399, TRUSTEE FOR
SECURITIZATION. SERIES 1999-3, AGREEMENT DATED.6/1/99 vs
ANTHONY ULRICH and DJANE ULRICH

The defendant will be found at 4704 PECANWOQD PLACE,
PACE, EL.3257]

________________________________________________________________ Attorney for Plaintiff
If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found,
what foods and chattels shall/ be seized and be levied upon. If real estate,
altach five double spaced typed writien copies of description as it shall
appear on the new decd together with Street and Number of the premises.
Please do not furnish us with the old deed or mortgage.

See attached legal deseription.... ...



DESCRIPTION W -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Centre Township, Columbia Counaty, Pennsylvania,. ©;
bounded and described as follows, to wit: !

IRACT L

BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg (o Berwick; thence

by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now

or late of Nathaniel S. Campbcll, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence

South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (3.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now or late of I
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place

of beginning. CONTAINING eight (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2:

BEGINNING at 4 stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to
Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre School District by deed daged
July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, rumning, thence along said highway North 68-1/2 i
degrees East eight (8) perches more or less w lot formerly owned by Eliza Webb, or Thomas, but later ;
owned by Emma Sorber; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees East twelve and five tenths ;
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or late owned by Edward Sorber; thence along i
said Sorber 1ot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone corner on the Southeast corner of i
a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, aforementioned; thence by said School
House Lot, later owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches !
to the stone coruer, the place of beginning. "CONTAINING ninety-eight (98) perches of land; mete or -~ - ¢
I i
- i
¢
{

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

. BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

LSLE TO SALD PREMISES [S VESTED IN Anthony Ulrich and Diaze Ulsich, his wife by Decd
<" 'from Barbara Hower, Power of Attorney for Heister V. Hower, IV, et al. dated 12/12/1985 and
recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201 ' a




t DESCRIPTION E - -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Cenrre Township, -Columbia County, Pmnsylvam‘,a; -
| bounded and described as follows, to wit: :

IRACT 1.

BEGINNING at 4 stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence
; by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two teaths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
; or late of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence .
- South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (5.2) perches t0 a stoge; thence by land now of late of }
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths {12.5) perches 1o the place
of beginning. CONTAINING eight (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2:

~ BEGINNING at a stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to
/ . Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre Schoal District by deed dated -
1 July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 68-1/2 {
degrees East eighr (8) perches more or less to lot formerly owned by Eliza Webh, or Thomas, but laier
owned by Emma Sorher; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees East rwelve and five (enths
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or late owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
i said Sorber lot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone corner an the Southeast corner of
i a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, aforementioned; thence by said Schoo!
House Lot, later owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches
to the stone corner, the place of beginning. ' CONTAINING ninety-eight (98) perches of land, more or -
less.

L e

'
i

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

j
! BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD,BLOOMSBURG, PA17815. . |

| ITLE TO SALD PREMISES [3 VESTED IN Amthony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed .- 55
“zp .- from Barbara Hower, Power of Attorney for Heister V. Hower, TV, et al. dated 12/12/ 1985 and
recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201. ' -




|
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DESCRIPTION B -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Centre Township, -Columbia Chunty, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as foliows, to wit:

IRALCT 1L

BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2} perches to a stone; thence by land now
or Jate of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (3.2) perches to a stoge; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches to the place
of beginning. CONTAINING eight (8) perches of land, more or less,

TRACT 2:

BEGINNING at 4 stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to
Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre School District by deed dated
July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 68-1/2
degrees East eight (8) perches more or less o lot formerly owned by Eliza Webb, or Thomas, but latcr
owned by Emma Sorher; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees East twelve and five tenths
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but naw or late owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
said Sorber lot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone corner an the Southeast corner of
a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, ‘aforementioned; thence by said School
House Lot, later owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches

To the stone cormer, the place of beginning. CONTAINING nintety-eight (98) perches of land, more or . .-

less.

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

. BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

.-

JTLE TO SALD PREMISES IS YESTED IN Anthony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed

‘from Barbara Hower, Power of Attorney for Heister V. Hower, IV, et al. dated 12/12/1985 and
recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201. : :
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DESCRIPTION T e -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Centre Towaship, -Columbia County, Pennsy!vania,.
bounded aud described as follows, 1o wit:

IRACT L

BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
or late of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12} perches to a stone; thence
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (5.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches (o the place
of beginning. CONTAINING eight (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2:

BEGINNING at u stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to
Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre Schoal District by deed dated
July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, rumming, thence along said highway North 68-1/2
degrecs East eight (8) perches more or fess to lot formerly owned by Eliza Webb, or Thomas, but later
owned by Emma Sorher; thence along said Sorber lor South 30-1/4 degrees Fast twelve and five tenths
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or lat= owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
said Sorber lot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone corner on the Southeast comer of
a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, aforementioned; thence by said School
House Lot, later owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches

to the stone corner, the place of beginning. CONTAINING ninety-eight (98) perches of Jand; more or - -

less.

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

. BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

JATLE TO SALD PREMISES [S VESTED IN Anthony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Deed
from Barbara Hower, Power of Attorney for Heister V. Hower, IV, et al. dated 12/12/1985 an]

recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201,
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DESCRIPTION B -

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land sitnate in South Centre Township, Columbia County, Pcnnsyivania,.
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

IRACT 1.

BEGINNING at a swoe on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick; thence
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East cight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
or late of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and rwo tenths (5.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches o the place
of beginning. CONTAINING cigh (8) perches of land, more or less.

TRACT 2-

BEGINNING at a stone corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg to
Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Phitip Miller to Centre Schoal District by deed dated
July 27, 1871, bur later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 68-1/2
degrees East eight (8) perches more or less w lot formerly owned by Eliza Webb, or Thomas, but later
owned by Emma Sorber; thence along said Sorber lot South 30-1/4 degrees Fast twelve and five tenths
(12.5) perches to lot formerty of Tillman Nagle but naw or late owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
said Sorber lot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stope corner on the Southeast corper of
a lot now or late of the School District of Centra Township, aforcmentioned; thence by said School
House Lot, later owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches

to the stone corner, the place of beginning. CONTAINING ninety-eight (98) perches of land, move or - - -

less.

Tax Parcel #12-01B-017-0000

. BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815.

e . - m

LTLE TO SALD PREMISES IS VESTED IN Anthony Ulrich and Diane Ulrich, his wife by Decd
“from Barbara Hower, Power of Atlorney for Heister V. Hower, IV, et al. dated 12/12/ 1985 and
recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201, ' ' :
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DESCRIPTION W g

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate in South Centre Township, Columbia Cbuaty, Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

IRACT I

BEGINNING at a stone on the South side of a public road leading from Bloomsburg 10 Berwick; thence
by same North 73-3/4 degrees East eight and two tenths (8.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now
or late of Nathaniel S. Campbell, South 16-1/4 degrees East twelve (12) perches to a stone; thence
South 73-3/4 degrees West five and two tenths (3.2) perches to a stone; thence by land now or late of
Philip Miller, deceased, North 30-1/4 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches (o the place

of beginning. CONTAINING eigh: (8) perches of land, mors or less,

TRACT 2:

BEGINNING at a stoge corner on the South side of the public highway leading from Bloomsburg 10
Berwick, being the Northeast corner of lot said by Philip Miller to Centre School District by deed dated
July 27, 1871, but later owned by Clarence Moss, running, thence along said highway North 68-1/2
degrees East eight (8) perches more or less 1o lot formerly owned by Eliza Webh, or Thomas, but latcr
owned by Emma Sorber; thence aloag said Sorber lor South 30-1/4 degrees Fast twelve and five tenths
(12.5) perches to lot formerly of Tillman Nagle but now or late owned by Edward Sorber; thence along
said Sorber 1ot Westwardly six (6) perches more or less to a stone corner an the Southeast corner of
a lot now or late of the School District of Centre Township, ‘aforcmentioned; thence by said School
House Lot, later owned by Clarence Moss, North 30 degrees West twelve and five tenths (12.5) perches

to the stone corner, the place of beginning. ‘CONTAINING ninety-eight (98) perches.of land, mare or -

less.

Tax Parce! #12-01B-017-0000

- . BEING KNOWN AS 4340 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

te

LLETO SAMD PREMISES S VESTED [N Anthony Utlrich and Diane Ulsich, his wie by Deed - i

from Barbara Hower, Power of Attorney for Heister V. Hower, IV, et al. dated 12/12/1985 und
recorded 1/10/1986 in Record Book 360, Page 201.
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